THIS AGENDA POSTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1919 East College Parkway, Carson City, Nevada 885 East Musser Street, Carson City, Nevada 209 East Musser Street, Carson City, Nevada 100 Stewart Street, Carson City, Nevada 555 East Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada

AGENDA

* JOINT MEETING OF THE STATE GAMING CONTROL BOARD AND NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION

State Gaming Control Board Offices Conference Room 2450 555 East Washington Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada

January 11, 2008

9:00 A.M.

*IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 241.020(2)(C)(2) OF THE NEVADA REVISED STATUTES, EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED THAT THE MATTERS ARE INFORMATIONAL ONLY, ALL AGENDAED ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO ACTION AND DISPOSITION BY THE NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION.

TO PROMOTE EFFICIENCY AND AS AN ACCOMMODATION TO THE PARTIES INVOLVED, AGENDA ITEMS MAY BE TAKEN OUT OF ORDER.

THE COMMISSION AGENDAS ARE POSTED ON THE WEBSITE (www.gaming.nv.gov) IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEVADA'S OPEN MEETING LAW. THE DISPOSITION AGENDA IS ALSO AVAILABLE FOLLOWING THE COMMISSION'S MEETING AT THE SAME SITE.

NOTE: WE ARE PLEASED TO MAKE REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WHO ARE DISABLED AND WISH TO ATTEND THE MEETING. IF SPECIAL ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE MEETING ARE NECESSARY PLEASE NOTIFY THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY'S OFFICE IN WRITING AT THE NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION, P.O. BOX 8003, CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89702-8003, OR CALL THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY'S OFFICE AT (775) 684-7750 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

NOTE: THESE PROCEEDINGS WILL BE VIDEO CAST TO THE STATE GAMING CONTROL BOARD OFFICES IN CARSON CITY, NEVADA, 1919 COLLEGE PARKWAY. NO TESTIMONY OR COMMENTS WILL BE TAKEN FROM CARSON CITY.

9:00 A.M.

1. <u>CONSIDERATION OF</u>: Results of a study done by the University of Nevada Las Vegas through the International Gaming Institute on prevalence of Nevadans who participate in Internet wagering activities.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

2. <u>PUBLIC COMMENTS</u>: This public comment agenda item is provided in accordance with NRS 241.020(2)(c)(3) which requires an agenda provide for a period devoted to comments by the general public, if any, and discussion of those comments. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken.